Sarah B. Holt

(- 21 Sep 1946)

Holt, Sallie B. On Saturday, September 21, 1946, Sallie B. Holt (nee Hurley), mother of Charles C. Keim. She also is survived by two sisters and three brothers. Services at the S.H. Hines Co. Funeral Home, 2901 14th st. n.w., on Tuesday, September 24, at 11 a.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, September 22, 1946, p. A20

Mrs. Sallie B. Holt, 84, Dies; Life-Long D.C. Resident

Mrs. Sallie B. Holt, 84, of 9 W street N.W., widow of V.F. Holt, retired railway mail clerk, died yesterday after a long illness.

A life-long resident of Washington, Mrs. Holt was educated in schools here. She was first married to Charles F. Keim, Washington druggist, who died in 1902 and married Mr. Holt seven years later. According to friends she did a large amount of charitable work.

Surviving are a son, Charles C. Keim of Washington; three brothers, Harry Hurley, Arthur Hurley and Clarence Hurley, all of Washington; two sisters, Mrs. Lou Hawley and Miss Susie Hurley, both of Milestone, N.J., and a granddaughter, Mrs. Frances Edwards of Washington.

Funeral services will be held at 11 a.m. Tuesday at the Hines funeral home, 2901 Fourteenth street N.W. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.